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icant 15 a Bachelor of Arts'aad holds Maszgr

'aﬁpl
Sankrit 5631des Bachelor Degree in Education (B E

per the réquirements. stipulated in the advert1§

the post of T.G.T. Hindi, .one should hold a Degr

concerned category from a recognlsed univer%iﬁ
minimum 45% marks and Diploma/Degree Ln taaching
from & recognised university. Claiming_that;th

had fulfilled all the above requirements, she

‘the rejection of her application.

¥ T- TN T In the counter reply filed by the res

{s stated thst the  applicant had applied for
1.G.T. (Hindi) and for that post it was gssent

candidate to have studied Hindi as mainv'§

graduation level.  Since the applicant had #o
Hindi as main subject at the graduation 1@##3,3&
ineligible and her application was aocordiﬁgiy“
Learned counsel for applicant | submits,
adver tisement does not disclose that for the pa

Hindl one should npcessarlly have studled H‘}d

ﬂﬁi ~i_¢,‘ subject. We do not agree., In Lhe advertlsame

<tated that a candidate shaulﬁ;

been clearly

: in the concerned category. In the instruc
}fwﬁ ; supplied alongwith the application for theﬁpaf

& the subjact of  Hindi  the code

'Admittedly the applicant has apnlied fcr thev"
~Hiiydi (H~S) and neﬂcm it cannot be ;tated‘ H

caadidate passes degree in the subject of» 3



This O0A 1is, therefore, devoid of mer

aocﬁrdingly dismissed. No-order;as’td'gosté;
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Ba Howe?ér,<before parting uithfthisécaﬁe
the respondents to return the original Qerﬁifid&
applicant which are alleged to ha&éfﬁeﬁh{
respondents, if they have not béen,returﬁﬁgrsa?
a period of one week from the date of;ﬁa@&f 
thiz order. : e 7
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